SUBJECT: 

Indorsement of the City Mayor, Hon. Maila Rosario S. Ting-Que, requesting for the 
approval of Supplemental Budget No. 2 (CY 2025) in the amount of Forty-Seven Million Eight 
Hundred Ninety-Eight Thousand, Three Hundred Seventeen Pesos (Php47,898,317.00) through 
the urgent passage of an Appropriation Ordinance for the implementation of priority plans, 
projects and activities of the city. 

FOR THE PRESIDING OFFICER: 

The Members of the 10th City Council constituting as a Committee of the Whole, with the

[...]

body in session with the following findings and recommendation. 

COMMITTEE REPORT NO. 

FINDINGS: 

1. The City Mayor, Hon. Maila Rosario S. Ting-Que, has indorsed her request for the 
approval of Supplemental Budget No. 2 (CY 2025) in the amount of Forty-Seven Million 
Eight Hundred Ninety-Eight Thousand, Three Hundred Seventeen Pesos 
(Php47,898,317.00) through the urgent passage of an Appropriation Ordinance for the 
implementation of priority Programs, Projects and Activities (PPAs) of the city. 

2. The implementation of the various PPAs shall be sourced out from the Excess of 
Unappropriated Surplus (Retained Earnings) amounting to Forty-Seven Million Eight